FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-20-2001



101681586

		itent and	Tradema DEMA	
	400			
ET	APR	- 5	2001	

	ON FORM COVER SHEET AFR - 5 2001			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type WKD 4.5.01	Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
X New Q.5101	A Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	merger			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Union Europeene de Radio et T				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion SWITZERLAND			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached $20282/4$			
Name DVB Project				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Land Committee C				
Address (line 1) 17A, ancienne route Le Grand-Sacoiniex Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	SWITZERLAND			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual Coneral Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	4			
2001 TOIRZ1 03000097 2028214 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
481 40.0 ° OP				
	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Cnief information Officer, washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0566

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce	
Patent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

OMB 0651-0027				TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	Representative Name	and Address En	er for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	*********
Name	Clifford W. Brownin	ng			
Address (line 1)	Bank One Center/Too	wer			7
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle	e, Suite 3700			7
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, India	ana 46204-5137			- 7
Address (line 4)					_]
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telep	hone Number 317-	-634-3456	<u>-</u> 7
Name					
realine.	Clifford W. Brownin	ng			_
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, I	Naughton, Moriarty	& McNett]
Address (line 2)	Bank One Center/Too	wer]
Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circle	e, Suite 3700]
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, India	ana 46204-5137]
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme		l conveyance docu	ment # 2]
Trademark /	Application Number(lumber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	numbers for the same property).	
	lemark Application Num			ion Number(s)	
			2028214		
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number of proper	ies involved.	¥ 1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	40.00	
		nclosed X Depos	t Account		
Deposit A	.ccount ayment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charge	d to the account \		
(2	aymon by adpoon adocument	Deposit Account Numb		4 23-3030	
		Authorization to charge	additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature				
To th attac	e best of my knowledge and hed copy is a true copy of to ated herein.				
Cli	fford W. Browning	Cull val	wm	March 30, 2001	
	of Person Signing	OU Signa	ure	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0567

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark registration of:)	By the Examining Attorney
_)	K. Margaret Le
Union Europeenne de Radio et Television)	
)	Law Office 109
Registration No. 2,028,214)	
)	
Registered: January 7, 1997)	
)	
Serial No. 74/660,368)	
T" 1 A 310 1000)	
Filed: April 12, 1995)	
DVD DICERAL VIDEO DDO A DO ACTINIC)	F-h
DVB DIGITAL VIDEO BROADCASTING)	February 23, 2001

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Hon. Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231 Sir:

Clifford W. Browning, Esq., whose postal address is Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, (Telephone No. 317/634-3456), is hereby designated the domestic representative of DVB Project upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

16th March 2001
Date of Signature

By: Printed: PETER D. MAC AVOK

Title: HEAD, DUB PROJECT OFFICE

Address: CIO EBU, IT & ANLIENNE ROUTE CH-1218 GRAND SALONNEX (GE)

SHITTERLAND.

#118977

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Union Europeenne de Radio et Television, a Switzerland corporation located at 17A, ancienne route Le Grand-Saconnex, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor"), has registered the following mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

DVB DIGITAL VIDEO BROADCASTING 2,028,214 January 7, 1997

WHEREAS, DVB Project, a Switzerland corporation located at 17A, ancienne route Le Grand-Saconnex, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Union Telev:	Europeenne de Radio et
By: Wei	oner Rumphorst
Title	:
Date:	14 March 2001

#118898

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0569